
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

LINDA CHAMPAGNE, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
PLANNERNET, INC., 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  17-cv-02128-SK    
 
 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
 

 

 

On July 17, 2017, this Court ordered a case management conference at 1:30 p.m. for which 

Plaintiff failed to appear.  Defendant Plannernet, Inc. appeared. Therefore, this Court HEREBY 

ORDERS PLAINTIFF TO SHOW CAUSE as to why an award of sanctions in the sum of $400 

should not issue for failure to appear.  Plaintiff must demonstrate good cause in writing by no later 

than July 24, 2017.  A further case management conference has been scheduled for August 14, 

2017.  Plaintiffs must appear in person.  Defendant Plannernet, Inc. may appear by telephone.  

Defendant is asked to advise the Court of its intent to appear by phone and to contact CourtCall at 

888.882.6878 to arrange the appearance. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: July 17, 2017 

______________________________________ 

SALLIE KIM 
United States Magistrate Judge 

 

 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?310333

