1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	LINDA CHAMPAGNE,	Case No. 17-cv-02128-SK
8	Plaintiff,	
9	V.	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
10	PLANNERNET, INC.,	
11	Defendant.	
12	On July 17, 2017, this Court ordered a case management conference at 1:30 p.m. for which	
13	Plaintiff failed to appear. Defendant Plannernet, Inc. appeared. Therefore, this Court HEREBY	
14	ORDERS PLAINTIFF TO SHOW CAUSE as to why an award of sanctions in the sum of \$400	
15	should not issue for failure to appear. Plaintiff must demonstrate good cause in writing by no later	
16	than July 24, 2017. A further case management conference has been scheduled for August 14,	
17	2017. Plaintiffs must appear in person. Defendant Plannernet, Inc. may appear by telephone.	
18	Defendant is asked to advise the Court of its intent to appear by phone and to contact CourtCall at	
19	888.882.6878 to arrange the appearance.	
20	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
21	Dated: July 17, 2017	Aari kini
22	SALLIE KIM	
23	United States Magistrate Judge	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		